



Jamna Auto Industries Ltd.

November 15, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
DalalStreet, Mumbai- 400001
Maharashtra

BSE Code: 520051

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra

NSE Code: JAMNAAUTO

Subject – Newspaper Advertisement- Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement with respect to Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 published in Business Standard (all) and Jansatta (Delhi and Chandigarh) dated November 15, 2024.

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking you,
For Jamna Auto Industries Limited

Praveen Lakhera
Company Secretary & Head-Legal

Sonal Adhesives Limited							
CIN: L02004MH1991PLC064045							
Regd. Office: Plot No.28/1A, Village Dheku, Takai Adoshi Road, Off. Khopoli Pen Road, Tal. Khalapur, Dist.Raigad - 410203 Maharashtra							
Phone: 91 2192 262620, Email id: info@sonal.co.in, Website: www.sonal.co.in							
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total income from operations (net)	2745.53	2511.83	2762.37	5257.35	4902.43	10163.86
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) from the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	59.41	85.74	74.11	145.15	142.31	249.24
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	59.41	85.74	74.11	145.15	142.31	249.24
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	43.67	64.21	70.38	107.88	140.16	185.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]*	43.71	64.25	70.90	107.95	140.91	185.58
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each fully paid up)	606.10	606.10	606.10	606.10	606.10	606.10
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	0.72	1.06	1.16	1.78	2.31	3.06
	(b) Diluted	0.72	1.06	1.16	1.78	2.31	3.06

* The Ind AS as prescribed in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 is applicable to the Company w.e.f. financial year 2017-18.

Notes:

- The above Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the by the Audit Committee & taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024.
- This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- In the opinion of the Board of Directors, there is only one Major segment, therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- The Ind AS compliant financial results, pertaining to the period September 30th, 2024 have not been subject to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
- As intimated by the company's Registrars, the investor's complaints pending as on 30 September 2024 and as on 30 June 2024 were Nil.
- The Company is in the process of commissioning two new coating units, which will add an additional 1.25 crore sq. meters of adhesive tape production capacity. The estimated project cost is Rs 700.00 lakhs, of which Rs 619.14 lakhs had been incurred as of September 2024. The new coating units are expected to be fully commissioned by the end of February 2025.
- Previous quarter's / year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified and rearranged necessary to correspond with the quarter's / year's classification / disclosure.

Place: Khopoli
Date : 14th November, 2024

For Sonal Adhesives Ltd
Sd/-
Sandeep Arora
Managing Director
DIN No: 00176939

DHATRE UDYOG LIMITED										
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS NARAYANI STEELS LIMITED)										
CIN: L24319WB1996PLC082021										
Regd Office: PLOT NO. - A1 -4, Block - EP & GP, Unit No. - 1406, 14TH Floor, Sector - V Bidhan Nagar CK Market Saltlake WB 700091 IN,										
Corp. Office: Sy No.202/30-34 and 38/Part, Modavalasa Village, Denkada Mandal, Vizianagaram 535006 AP										
Website: www.dhatre.com Email Id: info@dhatre.com Tel: +91 33 4804 0592										
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024										
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			Standalone					
		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	8713.37	8421.21	21936.42	3370.78	5342.58	4300.16	8713.37	8421.21	21936.42
2.	Total Expenses	8590.47	7865.89	20379.63	3341.56	5248.91	4021.20	8590.47	7865.89	20379.63
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	122.90	555.31	1556.80	29.23	93.67	278.96	122.90	555.31	1556.80
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	122.90	555.31	1556.80	29.23	93.67	278.96	122.90	555.31	1556.80
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	95.66	391.62	1117.43	25.13	70.52	192.14	95.66	391.62	1117.43
6.	Total Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) net of tax	(18.59)	392.07	893.92	(174.16)	155.57	192.55	(18.59)	392.07	893.92
7.	Equity Share Capital	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5411.70	5411.70	5953.55	5411.70	5411.70	5411.70	5411.70	5411.70	5953.55
9.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualized)									
10.	1. Basic (in Rs.)	0.09	3.59	1.03	0.02	0.06	1.76	0.09	3.59	1.03
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	0.09	3.59	1.03	0.02	0.06	1.76	0.09	3.59	1.03

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.dhatre.com)

Place: Kolkata
Date : November 14, 2024

For Dhatre Udyog Limited
(Formerly known as Narayani Steels Limited)
Sd/-
Ankita Dutta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

J.G. CHEMICALS		J.G.Chemicals Limited	
Adventz Infinity@5, Unit No. 1511, Street No. 18, BN Block, Sector - V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091, India,		Email: corporate@jgchem.com Web: www.jgchem.com	
		CIN: L24100WB2001PLC093380	

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended					
	30-09-2024		30-09-2023		31-03-2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	212.08	202.53	152.66	414.61	325.00	667.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	23.15	21.24	6.95	44.39	12.08	44.90
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	23.15	21.24	5.15	44.39	10.28	43.10
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	17.14	15.90	4.01	33.05	7.88	32.11
Total comprehensive income for the period	23.30	15.90	4.01	39.20	7.88	36.83
Paid up Equity Share Capital [Face value Rs.10 per share]	39.19	39.19	31.72	39.19	31.72	39.19
Total Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	366.32
Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹ 10 each)						
-Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised *)	*4.21	*3.88	*1.18	*8.09	*2.38	9.60

Notes:

- Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended					
	30-09-2024		30-09-2023		31-03-2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	70.94	65	53.41	135.95	123.74	244.65
Profit before exceptional item and tax	8.52	5.11	0.68	13.63	4.35	16.21
Profit before tax	8.52	5.11	(1.12)	13.63	2.55	14.40
Profit after tax	6.29	3.83	(0.67)	10.12	2.11	10.79

2. The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results and Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have given Limited Review Report on these results.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.jgchem.com).

4. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.

By order of the Board
For J.G.Chemicals Limited
Sd/-
Anirudh Jhunjunwala
Managing Director and CEO

Date: 14.11.2024
Place: Kolkata

JYOTI CNC AUTOMATION LIMITED							
Reg. Office : G - 506, Lodhika GIDC, Vill.: Metoda, Dist.: Rajkot - 360 021. Gujarat India,							
CIN: L29221GJ1991PLC014914, Website: www.jyoti.co.in, E- Mail: investors@jyoti.co.in							
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2024							
(Rs. in Millions except per share data)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total income from Operation (Net)	3,833.34	2,644.41	11,975.82	4,417.43	3,036.04	13,449.52
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	927.87	251.76	1,869.23	994.18	230.32	1,849.47
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	927.87	251.76	1,869.23	994.18	230.32	1,849.47
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	696.39	189.01	1,399.94	758.79	167.57	1,508.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8.26)	0.84	(11.41)	(8.26)	0.84	(11.41)
6	Equity Share Capital	454.85	391.51	454.85	454.85	391.51	454.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.			17,110.52			13,191.41
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)						
	1. Basic:	3.06	1.05	7.32	3.33	0.93	7.89
	2. Diluted:	3.06	1.04	7.32	3.33	0.92	7.89

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the said Quarter and Half Year is available on Stock Exchanges Websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the website of the Company: www.jyoti.co.in.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of JYOTI CNC AUTOMATION LIMITED
Sd/-
Parakrasmih G. Jadeja
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00125050

Date: November 14, 2024
Place: Rajkot

ELGI RUBBER COMPANY LIMITED							
CIN: L25119TZ2006PLC013144							
Regd. Office: Super A Unit, Coimbatore Private Industrial Estate, Kuruchi, Coimbatore - 641021, TamilNadu							
Telephone No.: 0422-4321000 E-mail id: info@elgirubber.com Website: www.elgirubber.com							
Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024							
(Rs.in Lakhs, except EPS)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		Sep 30, 2024	Jun 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Total Income from Operations	9,796.29	10,817.96	10,221.92	20,614.25	20,761.56	40,886.16
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(454.13)	541.21	326.04	87.08	833.50	273.89
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	(454.13)	2,049.23	1,171.65	1,595.10	1,679.11	1,371.05
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	(412.77)	2,028.41	1,021.40	1,615.64	1,528.05	1,166.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(407.96)	2,033.23	1,027.32	1,625.27	1,539.89	1,108.33
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs.1/- each)	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	18,473.51
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic (in Rs.)	(0.82)	4.05	2.04	3.23	3.05	2.33
	b. Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.82)	4.05	2.04	3.23	3.05	2.33

Key numbers of standalone financial results

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		Sep 30, 2024	Jun 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Total Income from Operations	6,295.90	6,342.29	5,782.94	12,638.19	11,279.87	23,032.61
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	(23.66)	754.23	995.10	1,476.36	1,893.21	1,893.21
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	21.74	744.66	810.14	1,300.52	1,792.75	1,792.75
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.55	749.48	816.06	776.02	1,312.36	1,734.97

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the company i.e., www.elgirubber.com.
- In accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.
- Figures for the corresponding quarter / period ended have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Place: Coimbatore
Date : November 14, 2024

For Elgi Rubber Company Limited
Sudarsan Varadaraj
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00133533

JAMNA AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
CIN - L35911HR1965PLC004485							
Regd. Office: Jai Springs Road, Industrial Area, Yamuna Nagar - 135001, Haryana							
Phone & Fax: 01732-251810/11/14, E-mail: investor.relations@jaispring.com, Website: www.jaispring.com							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024		30.09.2023	30.09.2024		31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	51,280.28	55,713.65	60,735.65	106,994.44	118,261.90	242,677.27
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	5,570.88	6,459.16	6,873.23	12,030.04	13,149.15	28,326.27
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	5,570.88	6,459.16	6,873.23	12,030.04	13,149.15	28,326.27
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,978.52	4,638.46	5,010.72	8,616.98	9,569.98	20,541.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,897.44	4,626.90	4,918.73	8,524.34	9,482.60	20,478.34
6	Equity Share Capital	3,988.08	3,988.02	3,986.93	3,988.08	3,986.93	3,988.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						86,330.35
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised) (In Rs.)						
	Basic:	1.00	1.16	2.40	2.16	2.40	5.15
	Diluted:	0.99	1.16	2.39	2.15	2.39	5.14

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results of Jamna Auto Industries Limited ("the parent Company") and its subsidiaries (together referred to as "the Group") for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024.
- Information of standalone audited financial results in terms of the Listing Regulations is as under:

Sonal Adhesives Limited							
CIN: L02004MH1991PLC064045							
Regd. Office: Plot No.28/1A, Village Dhuku, Takai Adoshi Road, Off. Khopoli Pen Road, Tal. Khalapur, Dist. Raigad - 410203 Maharashtra							
Phone: 91 2192 262620, Email id: info@sonal.co.in, Website: www.sonal.co.in							
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total income from operations (net)	2745.53	2511.83	2762.37	5257.35	4902.43	10163.86
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) from the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	59.41	85.74	74.11	145.15	142.31	249.24
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	59.41	85.74	74.11	145.15	142.31	249.24
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	43.67	64.21	70.38	107.88	140.16	185.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]*	43.71	64.25	70.90	107.95	140.91	185.58
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each fully paid up)	606.10	606.10	606.10	606.10	606.10	606.10
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	0.72	1.06	1.16	1.78	2.31	3.06
	(b) Diluted	0.72	1.06	1.16	1.78	2.31	3.06

* The Ind AS as prescribed in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 is applicable to the Company w.e.f. financial year 2017-18.

Notes:

- The above Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the by the Audit Committee & taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024.
- This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- In the opinion of the Board of Directors, there is only one Major segment, therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- The Ind AS compliant financial results, pertaining to the period September 30th, 2024 have not been subject to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
- As intimated by the company's Registrars, the investor's complaints pending as on 30 September 2024 and as on 30 June 2024 were Nil.
- The Company is in the process of commissioning two new coating units, which will add an additional 1.25 crore sq. meters of adhesive tape production capacity. The estimated project cost is Rs 700.00 lakhs, of which Rs 619.14 lakhs had been incurred as of September 2024. The new coating units are expected to be fully commissioned by the end of February 2025.
- Previous quarter's / year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified and rearranged necessary to correspond with the quarter's / year's classification / disclosure.

For Sonal Adhesives Ltd
Sd/-
Sandeep Arora
Managing Director
DIN No: 00176939

Place: Khopoli
Date : 14th November, 2024

DHATRE UDYOG LIMITED										
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS NARAYANI STEELS LIMITED)										
CIN: L24319WB1996PLC082021										
Regd Office: PLOT NO. - A1 - 4, Block - EP & GP, Unit No. - 1406, 14TH Floor, Sector - V Bidhan Nagar CK Market Saltlake WB 700091 IN,										
Corp. Office: Sy No.202/30-34 and 38/Part, Modavalasa Village, Denkada Mandal, Vizianagaram 535006 AP										
Website: www.dhatre.com Email Id: info@dhatre.com Tel: +91 33 4804 0592										
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024										
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			Standalone					
		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	8713.37	8421.21	21936.42	3370.78	5342.58	4300.16	8713.37	8421.21	21936.42
2.	Total Expenses	8590.47	7865.89	20379.63	3341.56	5248.91	4021.20	8590.47	7865.89	20379.63
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	122.90	555.31	1556.80	29.23	93.67	278.96	122.90	555.31	1556.80
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	122.90	555.31	1556.80	29.23	93.67	278.96	122.90	555.31	1556.80
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	95.66	391.62	1117.43	25.13	70.52	192.14	95.66	391.62	1117.43
6.	Total Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) net of tax	(18.59)	392.07	893.92	(174.16)	155.57	192.55	(18.59)	392.07	893.92
7.	Equity Share Capital	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55	1089.55
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5411.70	5411.70	5953.55	5411.70	5411.70	5411.70	5411.70	5411.70	5953.55
9.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualized)									
10.	1. Basic (in Rs.)	0.09	3.59	1.03	0.02	0.06	1.76	0.09	3.59	1.03
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	0.09	3.59	1.03	0.02	0.06	1.76	0.09	3.59	1.03

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.dhatre.com)

For Dhatre Udyog Limited
(Formerly known as Narayani Steels Limited)
Sd/-
Ankita Dutta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Kolkata
Date : November 14, 2024

J.G. CHEMICALS		J.G.Chemicals Limited	
		Adventz Infinity@5, Unit No. 1511, Street No. 18, BN Block, Sector - V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091, India,	
		Email: corporate@jgchem.com Web: www.jgchem.com	
		CIN: L24100WB2001PLC093380	

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2024

Particulars	(₹ in Crores except EPS data)					
	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024
Revenue from operations	212.08	202.53	152.66	414.61	325.00	667.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	23.15	21.24	6.95	44.39	12.08	44.90
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	23.15	21.24	5.15	44.39	10.28	43.10
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	17.14	15.90	4.01	33.05	7.88	32.11
Total comprehensive income for the period	23.30	15.90	4.01	39.20	7.88	36.83
Paid up Equity Share Capital [Face value Rs.10 per share]	39.19	39.19	31.72	39.19	31.72	39.19
Total Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	366.32
Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹ 10 each)						
-Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised *)	*4.21	*3.88	*1.18	*8.09	*2.38	9.60

Notes:

- Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows: (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	70.94	65	53.41	135.95	123.74	244.65
Profit before exceptional item and tax	8.52	5.11	0.68	13.63	4.35	16.21
Profit before tax	8.52	5.11	(1.12)	13.63	2.55	14.40
Profit after tax	6.29	3.83	(0.67)	10.12	2.11	10.79

- The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results and Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have given Limited Review Report on these results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.jgchem.com).
- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.

By order of the Board
For J.G.Chemicals Limited
Sd/-
Anirudh Jhunjhunwala
Managing Director and CEO

Date: 14.11.2024
Place: Kolkata

JYOTI CNC AUTOMATION LIMITED							
Reg. Office : G - 506, Lodhika GIDC, Vill.: Metoda, Dist.: Rajkot - 360 021. Gujarat India, CIN: L29221GJ1991PLC014914, Website: www.jyoti.co.in, E- Mail: investors@jyoti.co.in							
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2024							
(Rs. in Millions except per share data)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total income from Operation (Net)	3,833.34	2,644.41	11,975.82	4,417.43	3,036.04	13,449.52
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	927.87	251.76	1,869.23	994.18	230.32	1,849.47
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	927.87	251.76	1,869.23	994.18	230.32	1,849.47
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	696.39	189.01	1,399.94	758.79	167.57	1,508.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8.26)	0.84	(11.41)	(8.26)	0.84	(11.41)
6	Equity Share Capital	454.85	391.51	454.85	454.85	391.51	454.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.			17,110.52			13,191.41
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)						
	1. Basic:	3.06	1.05	7.32	3.33	0.93	7.89
	2. Diluted:	3.06	1.04	7.32	3.33	0.92	7.89

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the said Quarter and Half Year is available on Stock Exchanges Websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the website of the Company: www.jyoti.co.in.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of JYOTI CNC AUTOMATION LIMITED
Sd/-
Parakrasmih G. Jadeja
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00125050

Date: November 14, 2024
Place: Rajkot

ELGI RUBBER COMPANY LIMITED							
CIN: L25119TZ2006PLC013144							
Regd. Office: Super A Unit, Coimbatore Private Industrial Estate, Kuruchi, Coimbatore - 641021, TamilNadu Telephone No.: 0422-4321000 E-mail Id: info@elgirubber.com Website: www.elgirubber.com							
Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024							
(Rs.in Lakhs, except EPS)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		Sep 30, 2024	Jun 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Total Income from Operations	9,796.29	10,817.96	10,221.92	20,614.25	20,761.56	40,886.16
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(454.13)	541.21	326.04	87.08	833.50	273.89
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	(454.13)	2,049.23	1,171.65	1,595.10	1,679.11	1,371.05
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	(412.77)	2,028.41	1,021.40	1,615.64	1,528.05	1,166.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(407.96)	2,033.23	1,027.32	1,625.27	1,539.89	1,108.33
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs.1/- each)	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	18,473.51
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic (in Rs.)	(0.82)	4.05	2.04	3.23	3.05	2.33
	b. Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.82)	4.05	2.04	3.23	3.05	2.33

Key numbers of standalone financial results

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		Sep 30, 2024	Jun 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	
1	Total Income from Operations	6,295.90	6,342.29	5,782.94	12,638.19	11,279.87	23,032.61
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	(23.66)	754.23	995.10	1,476.36	1,893.21	1,893.21
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	21.74	744.66	810.14	766.39	1,300.52	1,792.75
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.55	749.48	816.06	776.02	1,312.36	1,734.97

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the company i.e., www.elgirubber.com.
- In accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.
- Figures for the corresponding quarter / period ended have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For Elgi Rubber Company Limited
Sudarsan Varadaraj
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00133533

Place : Coimbatore
Date : November 14, 2024

JAMNA AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED								
CIN: L35911HR1965PLC004485								
Regd. Office: Jai Springs Road, Industrial Area, Yamuna Nagar - 135001, Haryana Phone & Fax: 01732-251810/11/14, E-mail: investor.relations@jaispring.com, Website: www.jaispring.com								
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024								
(Rs. in Lakhs)								
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	
1	Total Income from operations	51,280.28	55,713.65	60,735.65	106,994.44	118,261.90	242,677.27	
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	5,570.88	6,459.16	6,873.23	12,030.04	13,149.15	28,326.27	
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	5,570.88	6,459.16	6,873.23	12,030.04	13,149.15	28,326.27	
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,978.52	4,638.46	5,010.72	8,616.98	9,569.98	20,541.45	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,897.44	4,626.90	4,918.73	8,524.34	9,482.60	20,478.34	
6	Equity Share Capital	3,988.08	3,988.02	3,986.93	3,988.08	3,986.93	3,988.02	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						86,330.35	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised) (In Rs.)							
	Basic:	1.00	1.16	2.40	2.16	2.40	5.15	
	Diluted:	0.99	1.16	2.39	2.15	2.39	5.14	

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results of Jamna Auto Industries Limited ("the parent Company") and its subsidiaries (together referred to as "the Group") for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024.
- Information of standalone audited financial

प्रोटियम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड
(पूर्व में ग्रोथ सोर्स फाइनेंसियल टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड के नाम से जाना जाता था)
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: निरलो नॉलेज पार्क (एनकेपी) बी-2, सातवीं मंजिल, पहाड़ी गंज, ऑफिस वेस्टर्न एक्सप्रेस हाईवे, कामा इंडस्ट्रियल एस्टेट, गोरगांव (ई), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र - 400063
शाखा कार्यालय: टीएफ-19 तीसरी मंजिल, एस्टोरिया बुलेवार्ड, आरडीसी, हित चोक, राजनगर, गाजियाबाद यूपी-201002

अचल संपत्तियों की बिक्री हेतु बिक्री सूचना
वित्तीय परिस्थितियों के प्रतिबन्धितकरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा सुरक्षा हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत अचल संपत्तियों की बिक्री के लिए ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना, सुरक्षा हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8 (6) के परंतुक के साथ पठित। सामान्य रूप से जनता और विशेष रूप से उधारकर्ता/सह-उधारकर्ता/बंधककर्ता(ओं) को कि नीचे वर्णित अचल संपत्तियों को गिरवी रखा गया है। सुरक्षित ऋणदाता, जिसका प्रतीकाल्मक कब्जा प्रोटियम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के अधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा ले लिया गया है, उसे इसके बाद प्रोटियम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के रूप में संदर्भित किया जाएगा। सुरक्षित संपत्ति "जैसा है जहां है", "जैसा है जो है" पर बेची जाएगी। और ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से "को कुछ भी है" के आधार पर। आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि हम वेबसाइट <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> के माध्यम से सार्वजनिक ई-नीलामी आयोजित करने जा रहे हैं।

1. खाता संख्या 2. उधारकर्ता, सह-उधारकर्ता, 3. बंधककर्ता का नाम	4. डिमांड नोटिस की तारीख 5. धारा 13(2) के तहत डिमांड नोटिस के अनुसार राशि, 6. प्रतीकाल्मक कब्जे की तिथि 7. राशि 07 नवंबर 2024 तक	8. संपत्ति/गुणों का विवरण	9. आरक्षित मूल्य 10. बयाना राशि जमा 11. बोली वृद्धि राशि (रुपये में)	12. ई-नीलामी तिथि एवं समय 13. ईएफडी जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 14. निरीक्षण तिथि
1. GS051EEL1714602 2. (ए) आरपी ट्रेडर्स, (बी) पंकज (सी) अनु कश्यप सभी का पता - 112 खाटू श्याम कॉम्प्लेक्स, पूर्व खसरा नंबर 510, चिपियाना, गौतम बुद्ध नगर, ऊपर 201009.	4. दिनांक: 14-अगस्त-24 5. रु. 30,52,696.4/- (तीस लाख बावन हजार छह सौ छियावन रुपये मात्र) 03 अगस्त 2024 तक इस नोटिस की तारीख से 30 दिनों की वैधानिक अवधि के भीतर, हमारे नोटिस में मांगे गए अन्य शुल्कों के साथ पूरी राशि का भुगतान होने तक अगस्त 04, 2024 से 18% की दर से अतिरिक्त ब्याज के साथ। 6. 25-अक्टूबर-24 7. रु. 31,33,705.32/- (इकतीस लाख तैंतीस हजार सात सौ पांच रुपये मात्र)	मकान नंबर 58, खसरा नंबर 1133, ग्राम पुरानी आबादी, छपरोला, गौतम बुद्ध नगर, यूपी - 201009, क्षेत्रफल (120 वर्ग गज/100.33 वर्ग मीटर)	9. रु. 30,00,000/- (केवल तीस लाख रुपये) 10. रु. 3,00,000/- (तीन लाख रुपये मात्र) 11. (बोली वृद्धिशील मूल्य: रु. 5,000/-)	12. 17-दिसंबर-24 सुबह 11:00 बजे से दोपहर 2:00 बजे तक (प्रत्येक 5 मिनट के असीमित विस्तार के साथ) 13. 16-दिसंबर-24 शाम 5:00 बजे तक। 14. 29-अक्टूबर-24 सुबह 11:00 बजे से शाम 5:00 बजे के बीच
1. स.बी इच्छुक प्रतिभागियों/बोलीदाताओं से अनुरोध है कि वे वेबसाइट https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net और https://protium.co.in/ पर जाएं। ई-नीलामी पर विवरण, सहायता, प्रक्रिया और ऑनलाइन प्रशिक्षण के लिए, सहायित बोलीदाता मेसर्स से संपर्क कर सकते हैं। ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड, श्री राम शर्मा से संपर्क करें संपर्क नंबर: 8000023297/ 079-35022182. ईमेल आईडी: ramprasad@auctiontiger.net, support@auctiontiger.net 2. ई-नीलामी में भाग लेने के लिए नियम और शर्तों पर अधिक जानकारी के लिए कृपया https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net और https://protium.co.in/ पर जाएं।	यह सुरक्षा हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8(6)/नियम 9(1) के तहत एक वैधानिक 30 दिन की बिक्री सूचना है।	द्विकान नंबर 112, खसरा नंबर 510, खाटू श्याम कॉम्प्लेक्स, गांव - छिपियाना बुजुर्ग, गौतम बुद्ध नगर, यूपी - 201009, क्षेत्रफल - (120 वर्ग गज/12.63 वर्ग मीटर)	9. रु. 8,00,000/- (आठ लाख रुपये मात्र) 10. रु. 80,000/- (अस्सी हजार रुपये मात्र) 11. (बोली वृद्धिशील मूल्य: रु. 5,000/-)	12. 17-दिसंबर-24 सुबह 11:00 बजे से दोपहर 2:00 बजे तक (प्रत्येक 5 मिनट के असीमित विस्तार के साथ) 13. 16-दिसंबर-24 शाम 5:00 बजे तक। 14. 29-अक्टूबर-24 सुबह 11:00 बजे से शाम 5:00 बजे के बीच

1. स.बी इच्छुक प्रतिभागियों/बोलीदाताओं से अनुरोध है कि वे वेबसाइट <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> और <https://protium.co.in/> पर जाएं। ई-नीलामी पर विवरण, सहायता, प्रक्रिया और ऑनलाइन प्रशिक्षण के लिए, सहायित बोलीदाता मेसर्स से संपर्क कर सकते हैं। ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड, श्री राम शर्मा से संपर्क करें संपर्क नंबर: 8000023297/ 079-35022182. ईमेल आईडी: ramprasad@auctiontiger.net, support@auctiontiger.net
2. ई-नीलामी में भाग लेने के लिए नियम और शर्तों पर अधिक जानकारी के लिए कृपया <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> और <https://protium.co.in/> पर जाएं।

यह सुरक्षा हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8(6)/नियम 9(1) के तहत एक वैधानिक 30 दिन की बिक्री सूचना है।
ई-1/-, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, प्रोटियम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

JAMNA AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN - L35911HR1965PLC004485
Regd. Office: Jai Springs Road, Industrial Area, Yamuna Nagar - 135001, Haryana
Phone & Fax: 01732-251810/11/14, E-mail: investor.relations@jaispring.com, Website: www.jaispring.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.06.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Audited 31.03.2023
1	Total Income from operations	51,280.28	55,713.65	60,735.65	106,994.44	118,261.90	242,677.27
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	5,570.88	6,459.16	6,873.23	12,030.04	13,149.15	28,326.27
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	5,570.88	6,459.16	6,873.23	12,030.04	13,149.15	28,326.27
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,978.52	4,638.46	5,010.72	8,616.98	9,569.98	20,541.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,897.44	4,626.90	4,918.73	8,524.34	9,482.60	20,478.34
6	Equity Share Capital	3,988.08	3,988.02	3,986.93	3,988.08	3,986.93	3,988.02
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)						86,330.35
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised) (In Rs.)						
	Basic:	1.00	1.16	2.40	2.16	2.40	5.15
	Diluted:	0.99	1.16	2.39	2.15	2.39	5.14

Notes:
1. The above consolidated financial results of Jamna Auto Industries Limited ('the parent Company') and its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024.
2. Information of standalone audited financial results in terms of the Listing Regulations is as under:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.06.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Audited 31.03.2024
1	Revenue from operations	50,216.32	54,232.10	58,824.51	104,448.42	114,760.73	236,095.48
2	Profit before tax	6,133.42	6,745.76	10,269.57	12,879.18	16,471.40	32,427.92
3	Total Comprehensive income for the period	4,515.88	4,990.51	4,401.30	9,506.39	13,016.23	24,932.53

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and website of the Company at www.jaispring.com.

For Jamna Auto Industries Ltd
P. S. Jauhar
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00744518

Date : November 14, 2024
Place : Yamunanagar

Lemon Tree Hotels Limited
(CIN:L74899DL1992PLC049022)
Regd. Off.: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District
New Delhi - 110037 | Tel.: +91-11-4605 0101
Fax: +91-11-4605 0110 | Email: sectdept@lemontreehotels.com
Website: www.lemontreehotels.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	28,484.20	26,837.33	23,011.82	55,321.53	45,472.34	1,07,676.20
Net Profit before tax	4,526.41	2,920.60	3,503.73	7,447.01	7,125.79	21,583.23
Net Profit after taxes and Non-controlling interest	2,963.92	1,981.05	2,264.79	4,944.97	4,610.86	14,848.99
Total comprehensive income for the period after Non-controlling interest	2,960.88	1,978.18	1,268.67	4,939.06	4,618.31	14,822.77
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹ 10 per share)	79,184.55	79,184.55	79,165.85	79,184.55	79,165.85	79,184.55
Other equity (including non-controlling interest)	-	-	-	-	-	75,458.27
Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (EPS for the quarter and half year are not annualised)						
(A) Basic	0.37	0.25	0.29	0.62	0.58	1.88
(B) Diluted	0.37	0.25	0.29	0.62	0.58	1.88

Notes:
1. The results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are not indicative of a full year's working due to the seasonal nature of the Indian Hotel Industry.
2. The unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2024 and November 14, 2024.
3. Key Standalone Financial Results Information:

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	8,716.87	8,304.86	7,826.91	17,021.73	15,331.16	36,878.60
Profit before tax	2,741.66	2,373.77	2,025.70	5,115.43	3,946.17	13,577.18
Net profit after tax	1,936.17	1,666.80	1,427.82	3,602.97	2,775.20	9,693.45
Total comprehensive income for the period	1,933.96	1,664.59	1,431.25	3,598.57	2,782.05	9,684.64

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results is available on the Stock exchanges websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lemontreehotels.com.

By order of the Board for Lemon Tree Hotels Limited
Sd/-
Patanjali G. Keswani
(Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN: 00002974

Place: New Delhi
Date : November 14, 2024

कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत एवं कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय :- 502, टावर-ए, पेनिनसुला बिजनेस पार्क, सेनापति बापट मार्ग, लोकर परेल, मुंबई-400013
सर्किल कार्यालय :- 9-बी, द्वितीय तल, पूजा रोड, राजेन्द्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110060

परिशिष्ट -IV-क खनिज 8 (6) तथा 9(1) का परंतुक देखें, अचल संपत्तियों की बिक्री के लिए बिक्री सूचना

वित्तीय आसितियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के साथ पठित प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8 (6) और 9(1) के परंतुक के अधीन अचल आसितियों की बिक्री के लिए ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना। एतद्वारा सर्व साधारण को और विशेष रूप से कर्जदार(री) तथा गारंटर(री) को सूचना दी जाती है कि प्रसिद्ध लेनदार के पास बंधक/प्रत्यक्ष निम्नवर्णित अचल संपत्ति, जिसका प्रतीकाल्मक कब्जा कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड, प्रख्यात लेनदार, के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा प्राप्त किया जा चुका है, नीचे वर्णित कर्जदार की तर्फ **कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड**, प्रख्यात लेनदार, की बकाया राशि की वसूली के लिए निम्नवर्णित तिथियों को "जैसी है जहां है", "जैसी है जो है" तथा "जो भी है वहां है" आधार पर बेची जाएगी। सुरक्षित मूल्य, ईएफडी राशि तथा संपत्ति का विवरण नीचे दिया गया है।

क्र. सं.	1. कर्जदार(री) का नाम 2. बकाया राशि	बंधक संपत्ति का वर्णन	1. ई-नीलामी की तिथि एवं समय 2. ईएफडी जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 3. संपत्ति के निरीक्षण की तिथि एवं समय	1. सुरक्षित मूल्य 2. संपत्ति की ईएफडी 3. वृद्धि मूल्य
1.	1. बनेक एए (कर्जदार) 2. श्रीमती राजो (सह-कर्जदार) ऋण खाता सं. LNMEMAY000022081 (पुरान) / 80500005742963 (नया) रुपये 35,77,351/- (रुपये पैंतीस लाख सातहजार हजार तीन सौ इक्कावन मात्र)	संपत्ति के सभी अंश एवं खंड : भूमि क्षेत्रफल परिमाण 287.73 वर्ग गज (240.57 वर्ग मीटर), खसरा नंबर 685, स्थित ग्राम हल्द्वी, परगना एवं तहसील दादरी, जिला गौतमबुद्ध नगर, उत्तर प्रदेश-201301. वीहद्वे : पूरुख : रोज 12 फीट, परिधि : खाली प्लॉट, उत्तर : रोज 10 फीट, दक्षिण : अन्य का खाली प्लॉट	1. ई-नीलामी की तिथि : 19-12-2024 (अप. 3.00 बजे से अप. 4.00 बजे के बीच) 2. ईएफडी, केवाईसी सहित जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि : 18-12-2024 3. निरीक्षण की तिथि : 17-12-2024	1. सुरक्षित मूल्य : रु. 66,10,000/- (रुपये छियावन लाख दस हजार मात्र) वरोध राशि जमा : रु. 6,61,000/- (रुपये छह लाख अठसठ हजार मात्र) वृद्धि मूल्य : रु. 50,00,000/- (रुपये पचास हजार मात्र)

बिक्री के विस्तृत नियम एवं शर्तों के लिए, कृपया **कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड**, प्रख्यात लेनदार, की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध कराया गया लिंक देखें - www.capriogloballn/auction

ऑनलाइन ई-नीलामी बिक्री के नियम एवं शर्तें :-

- संपत्ति "जैसी है जहां है, जो भी है वहां है तथा कोई वापसी नहीं आया" पर बेची जा रही है। अतएव बिक्री किसी प्रकार की वारंटी एवं क्षतिपूर्ति के बिना की जा रही है।
- संपत्ति/आसित के विवरण (उदाहरण के लिए ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना में विनिर्दिष्ट सेवा एवं परिधान) प्रसिद्ध लेनदार की सर्वश्रेष्ठ जानकारी के अनुसार वर्णित किए गए हैं तथा प्रसिद्ध लेनदार किसी त्रुटि, मिथ्याकथन अथवा विलोपन के लिए जिम्मेदार नहीं होगा। वास्तविक सेवा एवं नाम निम्न हो सकता है।
- प्रसिद्ध लेनदार द्वारा जारी की गई ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना जनसाधारण को अपनी बोलियां प्रस्तुत करने हेतु एक आमंत्रण है तथा यह प्रसिद्ध लेनदार की ओर से कोई वचनबद्ध अथवा अभिवेदन नहीं है और न ऐसा करता समझा जाएगा। इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं को अपनी बोली जमा करने से पहले स्थायित्व विश्लेषण की प्रति प्रसिद्ध लेनदार से प्राप्त करने और संपत्ति/आसित के स्थायित्व एवं वर्तमान दशा तथा संपत्ति को प्रभावित करने वाले दावों/देयताओं की स्वतंत्र जांच/सतर्क जांच कर लेने की सलाह दी जाती है।
- नीलामी/बोलीदाता सेवा प्रदाता मेसर्स ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड, अहमदाबाद द्वारा उपलब्ध कराई गई वेबसाइट <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> पर अथवा ऑफ़लाइन टाइटल मोबाइल ऐप के माध्यम से "ऑनलाइन इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मोड" द्वारा होगा, जो ई-नीलामी प्लेटफॉर्म के जरिए नीलामी की समग्र प्रक्रिया की व्यवस्था एवं समन्वय करेगा।
- बोलीदाता बोलीदाता के लिए अपनी परच के स्थान से ई-नीलामी में भाग ले सकते हैं। इंटरनेट की व्यवस्था बोलीदाता को स्वयं करनी होगी। प्रसिद्ध लेनदार/सेवा प्रदाता इंटरनेट कनेक्टिविटी, नेटवर्क समस्याओं, सिस्टम क्रैश डाउन, पावर फ्लॉयट इत्यादि के लिए जिम्मेदार नहीं होगा।
- संपत्ति/बोलीदाता ई-नीलामी के संबंध में विस्तृत विवरण, सहायता, प्रक्रिया तथा ऑनलाइन बोलीदाता के लिए सेवा प्रदाता मेसर्स ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड, ऑफ़लाइन टाइटल, अहमदाबाद (सम्पर्क नंबर 079-68136880/68136837), श्री चिंतन मट्ट मोबाइल नंबर 9265562821 एवं 9265562818, ई-मेल - chintan.bhat@auctiontiger.net से संपर्क कर सकते हैं।
- ई-नीलामी प्रक्रिया समाप्त होने पर, उद्यमण बोलीदाता को उसके द्वारा उद्यमण अंतिम बोली की राशि की पुष्टि तत्काल ई-मेल द्वारा प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड, आसित कार्यालय, कार्यालय/प्लॉट नंबर 3बी, द्वितीय तल, पूजा रोड, राजेन्द्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110060 तथा सेवा प्रदाता दोनों को भेजी जाएगी, ताकि उसको ई-नीलामी प्रक्रिया में सकल बोलीदाता घोषित किया जा सके।
- सकल बोलीदाता को बोली राशि की 25 प्रतिशत राशि (ईएफडी सहित) बोली उरसके पक्ष में धूने पर, बिक्री के 24 घंटे के भीतर तथा बोली राशि की शेष 75 प्रतिशत राशि बिक्री की तिथि से 15 दिन के भीतर **कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड** के पक्ष में डीडी/पे ऑर्डर/एनईएफटी/ आरटीजीएस/बैंक द्वारा जमा करनी होगी।
- सकल बोलीदाता/नीलामी क्रेता द्वारा निर्धारित राशिओं का भुगतान निम्न अवधि के भीतर करने में चूक की स्थिति में, बिक्री रद्द कर दी जाएगी तथा पहल जमा की जा चुकी राशिमा (ईएफडी सहित) जमा कर ली जाएगी और संपत्ति दोबारा बिक्री हेतु रखी जाएगी।
- सकल बोलीदाता को अनुबंध पर, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा, बोली राशि की बकाया रकम चुकाने के लिए समय, एकमात्र अपने विवेकानुसार लिखित रूप में आगे बढ़ाया जा सकता है।
- सकल बोलीदाता को बिक्री मूल्य की 1 प्रतिशत राशि वारंटी टीडीएस (बिक्री राशि से) अदा करनी होगी तथा टीडीएस सॉर्टिफिकेट प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के पास जमा करना होगा तथा बिक्री मूल्य की पूरी राशि (1 प्रतिशत टीडीएस कटौत के बाद), ईएफडी समायोजित करते हुए, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा ऑफर स्वीकार किए जाने के 15 कार्यदिवस के भीतर अथवा प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा उचित/विवारित विस्तारित राशि के भीतर अदा करनी होगी, जिसमें अस्मत्त वस्तु पर जमा की गई धरोहर जमा जमा कर ली जाएगी।
- भूमिपति/पंचायत कर, बिजली बकाया (वॉर्ड कोड) तथा किसी अन्य प्राधिकरण बकाया (वॉर्ड कोड) का भुगतान बिक्री प्रमाणपत्र के निर्माण से पूर्व सकल बोलीदाता द्वारा किया जाएगा। बोलियां संपत्ति से संबंधित सभी कानूनी बकाया को ध्यान में रखकर ही जानी जाएगी।
- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा सकल बोलीदाता के पक्ष में बिक्री प्रमाणपत्र उसके द्वारा पूर्ण रूप मूल्य/बोली राशि जमा करने तथा सभी कर्तव्यों/प्रकारों के भुगतान के संबंध में आवश्यक प्रमाण प्रस्तुत करने पर ही जारी किया जाएगा।
- इसलक्षण, रचना इत्यादी, पंजीकरण हेतु लागू कानूनी प्रमाण तथा अन्य अनुबंधी प्रमाण नीलामी क्रेता को बहन करने होंगे।
- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी बिना कोई कारण बताए ई-नीलामी बिक्री कार्यवाही प्राथमिक/निरस्त कर सकते हैं। ई-नीलामी बिक्री कार्यवाही बिक्री की निष्कर्षित तिथि से 30 से कम दिन पहले की तिथि हेतु प्राथमिकता देने की स्थिति में, यह सेवा प्रदाता की वेबसाइट पर प्रकाशित की जाएगी।
- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी का निर्णय अंतिम, बाध्यकारी होगा तथा इसको चुनौती नहीं दी सकती है।
- सभी बोलीदाता, जिन्के द्वारा बोलियां प्रस्तुत की गई हैं, यह माना जाएगा कि वे ई-नीलामी बिक्री के नियम एवं शर्तें पढ़ एवं समझ चुके हैं तथा उनको अधीन बंध्य होंगे।
- संपत्ति में रखी चल वस्तु (वॉर्ड कोड) इस बिक्री का अंश नहीं है।
- अतिरिक्त विवरण तथा पृष्ठगत के लिए प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, **कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड** : श्री अमित नंदा मोबाइल नंबर 9013255620/740045137 से संपर्क करें और आगे प्रस्ताव के लिए सुधी कल्पना चेतनवाला - 77380 39346 से संपर्क करें।
- यह प्रकाशन उक्त ऋण खाते के कर्जदार/बंधकदाता/गारंटर को प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8(6) तथा 9(1) के तहत, उपरिर्णित तिथि/स्थान पर नीलामी बिक्री आयोजित करने के संबंध में 30 (तीस) दिन का कानूनी नोटिस भी है।

विशेष अनुरोध/चेतावनी : बोलीदाताओं को अनिवार्य निर्णय अथवा धमो में बोलीदाता करने की प्रवृत्ति को स्वयं के हित में त्यागना होगा। ना तो **कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड** और ना ही सेवा प्रदाता बोलीदाता की ओर से किसी विफलता/कमी (विद्युत विफलता, इंटरनेट विफलता इत्यादि) हेतु उत्तरदायी होंगे। ऐसी स्थिति से बचने के क्रम में बोलीदाताओं से अनुरोध है कि वे अतिरिक्त बैकअप पॉवर आपूर्ति इत्यादि जैसी आवश्यक व्यवस्था/विकल्प तैयार रखें, ताकि वे किसी भी आकस्मिक रूपावर्त से बच सकें और नीलामी में सकलभागीक भाग ले सकें।

स्थान : दिल्ली/एनसीआर तिथि : 15-11-2024

हस्ता/- (प्राधिकृत अधिकारी) कैप्री ग्लोबल कैपिटल लिमिटेड

कैप्री ग्लोबल हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत एवं कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय :- 602, टावर-ए, पेनिनसुला बिजनेस पार्क, सेनापति बापट मार्ग, लोकर परेल, मुंबई-400013
सर्किल कार्यालय :- 9-बी, द्वितीय तल, पूजा रोड, राजेन्द्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110060

परिशिष्ट -IV-क [नियम 8 (6) और 9(1) का परंतुक देखें, अचल संपत्तियों की बिक्री के लिए बिक्री सूचना

वित्तीय आसितियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के साथ पठित प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8 (6) तथा 9(1) के परंतुक के अधीन अचल आसितियों की बिक्री के लिए ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना। एतद्वारा सर्व साधारण को और विशेष रूप से कर्जदार(री) तथा गारंटर(री) को सूचना दी जाती है कि प्रसिद्ध लेनदार के पास बंधक/प्रत्यक्ष निम्नवर्णित अचल संपत्ति, जिसका प्रतीकाल्मक कब्जा कैप्री ग्लोबल हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड, प्रख्यात लेनदार, के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा प्राप्त किया जा चुका है, नीचे वर्णित कर्जदार की तर्फ कैप्री ग्लोबल हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड, प्रख्यात लेनदार, की बकाया राशि की वसूली के लिए निम्नवर्णित तिथियों को "जैसी है जहां है", "जैसी है जो है" तथा "जो भी है वहां है" आधार पर बेची जाएगी। सुरक्षित